
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020990-2021 

Contract

TC205 Provision of Maintenance Water Features

Manchester City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-020990

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b0bb  

Published 25 August 2021, 1:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Manchester City Council

Room 407, Town Hall

Manchester

M60 2JR

Contact

Mrs Louise Savage

Email

louise.savage@manchester.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1612344346

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020990-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020990-2021
mailto:louise.savage@manchester.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Fax

+44 1612740013

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.manchester.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.manchester.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.manchester.gov.uk
http://www.manchester.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

TC205 Provision of Maintenance Water Features

Reference number

DN543819

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Maintenance of seven water features sited within Manchester City Centre Deansgate Ward
and Piccadilly Ward.

Water Features:

Albert Square (one water feature)

Bridgewater Hall (one water feature - aerator)

Cathedral Gardens (one water feature)

Exchange Square (one water feature)

Piccadilly Gardens (one water feature)

St Ann’s Square (one water feature)

St Peter’s Square (one Water feature)

Water features to be operating 365 days per year



Page 4 to 8

Water Features to operate on timed basis each day

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £130,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Maintenance of seven water features sited within Manchester City Centre Deansgate Ward
and Piccadilly Ward.

Water Features:

Albert Square (one water feature)

Bridgewater Hall (one water feature - aerator)

Cathedral Gardens (one water feature)

Exchange Square (one water feature)

Piccadilly Gardens (one water feature)

St Ann’s Square (one water feature)

St Peter’s Square (one Water feature)



Page 5 to 8

Water features to be operating 365 days per year

Water Features to operate on timed basis each day

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-010570

/Notice/010570-2021


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN543819

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Fountain Company Ltd

Unit 7 Waterside Business Park

Hadfield Derbyshire

SK13 1BE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 7 to 8

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

National registration number

3654927

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £130,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Manchester City Council

Room 407, Town Hall

Manchester

M60 2JR

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.manchester.gov.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Manchester City Council

Manchester

http://www.manchester.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The Council incorporated a minimum 10 calendar day standstill period at the point
information on the award of the contract is communicated to tenderers prior to entering into
the contract.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Manchester City Council

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-12T22:44:13+0100
	TCPDF




